Hadley Township

P.O. Box 227 Hadley, MI 48440 810-797-2117

Supervisor Ernest Monroe

Clerk Cynthia Daly Trustee Richard Brandt Treasurer Lisa Schultz
Trustee Robert Hartwig

Public Hearing Notice

October 16, 2023

The Hadley Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on the 21st day of November 2023, beginning at 7:00 p.m., at the Hadley Township Office Building located at 4293 Pratt Rd, Hadley MI, 48440.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to consider the application by Elaine Copeman for permission to create and occupy a living quarters for business proprietor in accordance with section 18.27 of the Hadley Township Zoning Ordinance for a gift shop/art studio business located at 3654 Hadley Road, Hadley, MI, 48440; tax parcel Id # 44-010-108-009-00. The subject property is zoned C-1 (Commercial), and R-1 (Single Family Residential)

All interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing to ask questions or to make comments as to the application. Written comments may be submitted to the Hadley Township Clerk at P.O. Box 227, Hadley MI, 48440 at any time prior to the public hearing.

Cynthia Daly Hadley Township Clerk